Technical Data 50 Hz
Vertical centrifugal pumps
Series: DPVF / DPVCF / DPLHS
2
Table of Contents
1 Pump introduction
1.1 General .................................................................................................................................................. 4
1.2 Model key............................................................................................................................................... 4

6.1 Suction and discharge connections (standard G and DIN)
6.2 Suction and discharge connections (optional ASME)
Pump model key DPV(S)F DPVCF DPLHS
Connection Round sliding flange Round flange ridged cast to
pump casing
Round flange ridged cast to
pump casing
Norm DIN EN 1092-2 PN 25 DIN EN 1092-2 PN25 DIN EN 1092-2 PN 40
Pressure class PN 25 PN 40
DPV(S/C)F 45 DN 80 DN 80 -
DPV(S/C)F 65 DN 1001 DN 100 -
DPLHS 6 - - DN 32
1. PN 16
Pump model key DPV(S)F DPLHS
Connection Round sliding flange Round flange ridged cast to pump
casing
Norm ASME B 16.1 cl.250 ASME B 16.5 cl.600
Pressure class PN40
DPV(S)F 45 3” -
DPV(S)F 65 4”1 -
DPLHS 6 - 1¼”
1. class 125
26
6.3 Suction and discharge connections (optional Rc and JIS)
Pump model key DPV(S)F
Connection Round sliding flange
Norm JIS B2238
Pressure class 16 K
DPV(S)F 45 JIS 80
DPV(S)F 65 JIS 100
27
7 Factory options
7.1 Factory options
Description: Applicable model: Standard: Options
Sealing:
Sleeve and stage O-rings: DPV EPDM Viton
DPVS Viton HNBR
E425 EPDM
EPDM
Mechanical seal: DPV Ca/Sic/EPDM
SiC/Ca/EPDM
Ca/SiC/EPDM
SiC/Ca/EPDM
Ca/SiC/Viton
Sic/Ca/Viton
Tuc/Ca/EPDM
SiC/SiC/EPDM
SiC/SiC/Viton
TuC/TuC/Viton
TuC/TuC/HNBR
DPVS Ca/SiC/Viton
SiC/Ca/Viton
DPVCF Tuc/Ca/EPDM
Mechanical:
Vent and drain plugs AISI 316 DPV Vent and drain plugs brass Vent and drain plugs AISI 316
Safety vent plug AISI 316 All Standard vent plug Safety vent plug AISI 316
Color finish All Pump and motor RAL 5002 RAL 3000 (fire red)
De-staging All Intermediate impeller stage Stage without impeller
JIS flanges DPVF Round flange DIN PN 25 Round flange JIS PN 25
ASME flanges DPVF Round flange DIN PN 25 Round flange ASME
B 16.1 cl. 250
Motor:
Anti condensation heater 3 phase 2,2 kW - 37 kW None With anti condensation heater
1~230 V
Rain cover 3 phase 2,2 kW - 37 kW None Rain cover on fan hood
PTC thermistors 3 phase 2,2 kW None With 3 PTC thermistors
Harting stecker 3 phase 2,2 kW - 37 kW None Cable connection provided
with 10-pole Harting stecker
Connection box position 2,2 kW - 37 kW 9h 0h, 3h, 6h
Increased motor power 2,2 kW - 30 kW Standard motor power One step higher motor power
Enlarged motor lantern 2,2 kW - 30 kW Standard motor lantern Motor lantern to fit one step
higher motorpower
Winding configuration 3 phase 2,2 kW - 2,2 kW 230 / 400 V 400 / 692 V
3 phase 3 kW - 37 kW 400 / 692 V 230 / 400 V
Winding Voltage 3 phase 2,2 kW - 37 kW 400 V Y or Δ 500 V Y or Δ
28
8 Accessories
8.1 Horizontal mounting kit
In special applications it could be a solution to mount
the pump in a horizontal position. Although the pump
is designed for vertical positioning the hydraulic parts
of the pump are also capable of functioning in a
horizontal position. This option is limited by the motor
rating. The motors of 11kW and above are equipped
with a co-axial bearing which is not suitable for
horizontal positioning.
To ensure a proper and stable horizontal mounting
position for the pump, stainless steel AISI 304
support frames are available. To mount the support
frames, bolts up to a maximum of M12 can be used.
The horizontal mounting kit includes the following
parts:
• Pump bracket support
• Motor flange support
• 4 bolts M12

	1 Pump introduction
	1.1 General
	1.2 Model key
	1.3 Description of the product
	1.4 Operation
	1.5 Working range
	2 Performance characteristics
	2.1 Performance curve details
	2.2 Minimum efficiency index
	2.3 Performance with variable frequency drive
	3 Technical specifications
	3.1 Dimensions and weights DPV(S)F 45 50 Hz
	3.2 Hydraulic performance DPV(S)F 45 50 Hz
	3.3 Dimensions and weights DPV(S)F 65 50 Hz
	3.4 Hydraulic performance DPV(S)F 65 50 Hz
	3.5 Dimensions and weights DPLHS 6 50 Hz
	3.6 Hydraulic performance DPLHS 6 50 Hz
	3.7 Dimensions and weights DPVCF 45 50 Hz
	3.8 Hydraulic performance DPVCF 45 50 Hz
	3.9 Dimensions and weights DPVCF 65 50 Hz
	3.10 Hydraulic performance DPVCF 65 50 Hz
	4 Motors and motor options
	4.1 General
	4.2 Options
	4.3 Standard motor data
	5 Materials
	5.1 Overview of materials
	5.2 Materials conversion
	5.3 Mechanical seal specifications
	6 Connections
	6.1 Suction and discharge connections (standard G and DIN)
	6.2 Suction and discharge connections (optional ASME)
	6.3 Suction and discharge connections (optional Rc and JIS)
	7 Factory options
	7.1 Factory options
	8 Accessories
	8.1 Horizontal mounting kit
	8.1.1 Dimensions of pumps fitted with horizontal mounting kit
	8.2 Thrust bearing housing
	8.2.1 Dimensions and weights.
	9 Sectional drawings
	9.1 Parts list
	9.2 Sectional drawing DPV(S)F 45
	9.3 Sectional drawing DPV(S)F 45 with cartridge seal
	9.4 Sectional drawing DPV(S)F 65
	9.5 Sectional drawing DPLHS 6
	9.6 Sectional drawing DPVCF 45
	9.7 Sectional drawing DPVCF 45 with cartridge seal
	9.8 Sectional drawing DPVCF 65
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false